Subsequent Events
In preparing these consolidated financial statements, HRHS has evaluated events and
transactions for potential recognition or disclosure through October 15, 2019 the date the
consolidated financial statements were issued. The results of this evaluation indicated that
there are no subsequent events or transactions that are required to be disclosed in these
consolidated financial statements.

NOTE 3 PATIENT SERVICE REVENUE

Revenue Recognition
HRHS adopted ASU 2014-09 using the full retrospective method for all contracts effective
July 1, 2018 and is using a portfolio approach to group contracts with similar characteristics and
analyze historical cash collections trends. Full retrospective adoption requires entities to apply
the standard retrospectively to all periods presented in the consolidated financial statements,
requiring the cumulative effect of the retrospective application as an adjustment to the opening
balance of net assets without donor restrictions of the earliest year presented. The adoption of
ASU 2014-09 resulted in the following changes to the June 30, 2018 issued consolidated
financial statements:

As Previously
Reported As Restated Change

Accounts Receivable, Net 42,054$   43,221$   1,167$
Patient Service Revenue 370,465   373,440   2,975
Net Assets, July 1, 2017 232,469   230,517   (1,952)
Net Assets, June 30, 2018 246,300   247,359   1,059

As a result of certain changes required by ASU 2014-09, the majority of HRHS’s provision
for doubtful accounts are recorded as a direct reduction to revenue instead of being
presented as a separate line item on the statement of operations The adoption of ASU
2014-09 had an impact on HRHS’s accounts receivable as it was historically recorded net of
allowance for doubtful accounts and contractual adjustments, and HRHS has eliminated the
presentation of allowance for doubtful accounts on the balance sheets. The impact of the
adoption of ASU 2014-09 on the consolidated statement of operations is detailed in the table